should provide a report by the 20th day of each month indicating the monthly and total revenue
collected subject to refund. Should a refund be required, the refund should be with interest and
undertaken in accordance with Rule 25-30.360, F.A.C.

In no instance should maintenance and administrative costs associated with any refund be
borne by the customers. Such costs are the responsibility of, and should be borne by, the Utility.

- 9­

Docket No. 120152-WS
Date: September 6, 2012

Issue 5: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: No. This docket should remain open pending the Commission's final action
on the Utility's application for increase in rates and charges. (Lawson, VanEsselstine, Fletcher)

Staff Analysis: This docket should remain open pending the Commission's final action on the
Utility's application for increase in rates and charges.

- 10­

Docket No. 120152-WS

Date: September 6, 2012

Pluris Wedgelield, Inc.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31/11

Description

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Schedule No. I-A

Docket No. 120152-WS

Staff Staff

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

I Plant in Service $7,386,857 $0 $7,386,857 $189,969 $7,576,826

2 Land and Land Rights 5,407 0 5,407 0 5,407

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (93,228) (93,228) 0 (93,228)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (2,250,019) 0 (2,250,019) ( 14,234) (2,264,253)

5 CIAC (1,411,363) 0 (1,411,363) (1 ,029) (1,412,392)

6 Amortization of CIAC 579,912 0 579,912 (764) 579,149

7 Working Capital Allowance 72,755 .c..tm 72,620 Q2 72,620

8 Rate Base $~ , 383 ~~2 ($23,3632 $.1,22Q, I86 $]73944 $4.464.130

- 11 ­

Docket No. 120152-WS

Date: September 6, 2012

Pluris Wedgefield, Inc.

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31/11

Description

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Schedule No. I-B

Docket No. 120152-WS

Staff Staff

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $7,843,119 $0 $7,843,119 $189,856 $8,032,975

2 Land and Land Rights 96,500 0 96,500 0 96,500

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (261,107) (261,107) 0 (261,107)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (4,401,148) 0 (4,401,148) (26,659) (4 ,427,807)

5 CIAC (3 ,997,722) 0 (3,997,722) 0 (3,997,722)

6 Amortization of CIAC 1,723,879 0 1,723,879 (40,079) 1,683,800

7 Working Capital Allowance 74,230 (394) 73,836 Q 73,836

8 Rate Base $1 338.85 8 ($26 1,5Q 11 $ 1. ~O.l1.ill $121.ll.8 11,2QQ,:115

- 12 ­

Docket No. 120152-WS

Date: September 6,2012

Pluris Wedgefield, Inc.

Adjustments to Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12131/11

Schedule No. I-C

Docket No. 120152-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

Plant In Service

To reflect appropriate average plant in service.

Accumulated Depreciation

To reflect appropriate average accum. Depr.

CIAC
To reflect appropriate average CIAC.

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

To reflect appropriate average accum. amort. of CIAC.

$ 189 9~

($14.214l

ru.029)

[…]

$985,446

$582,041

194,204

46,499

3,734

826,478

lU.8.968

$4.383.549

3.63%

$373,326

($1,077)

(4,425)

67,746

113,107

175,351

$197.975

$1,358,772

$580,964

189,779

114,245

116,841

1,001,829

$356943

$4,290. 186

8.32%

($371,017)

$0

0

( 16,696)

(136,736)

(153,43 ])

($217.586)

$987,755

$580,964

189,779

97,549

(19,895)

848,398

$ 139.35 7

$4464. 130

3.12%

$362,443 $1,350,198

36.69%

$580,964

189,779

16,310 113,859

130,250 110,355

146,560 994,957

$215.883 $355 240

$4.464. 130

7.96%

- 15 ­

Docket No. 120152-WS
Date: September 6, 2012

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Pluris Wedgefield, Inc. Schedule No. 3-B

Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 120152-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/11

Description

Test Year

Per
Utility

Utility
Adjust­
ments

Adjusted
Test Year

Per Utility

Staff
Adjust­

ments

Staff
Adjusted

Test Year

Revenue
Increase

Revenue

Requirement

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance

$731,559

$593,839

$175,920

($3,148)

$907.479

$590,691

($175,476)

$0

$732,003

$590,691

$175,476
23.97%

$907.479

$590,691

Depreciation 122,448 (15 ,985) 106,463 0 106,463 106,463

Taxes Other Than Income 143,052 (50,767) 92,285 (7 ,896) 84,389 7,896 92,285

Income Taxes 28.403 28.403 (64,483) (36,080) 63,060 26,980

Total Operating Expense 859,339 (41.497) 817,842 (72,380) 745,462 70,957 816.419

Operating Income ($127,780) $217.4 17 $89637 ($103,096) ($1 3.459) $104 ll2 $91.060

Rate Base $1.338,858 $1.077 357 .$.L2.00.4 7 5 $1.200.475

Rate of Return -9 .54% 8.32% - 1.1 2% 7.59%

- 16 ­

Docket No. 120152-WS

Date: September 6,2012

PI uris Wedgefield, Inc.
Adjustment to Operating (ncome
Test Year Ended 12/31/11

Schedule No. 3-C

Docket No. 120152-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1
2

Operating Revenues
Remove requested interim revenue increase.
To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues.

Total

Taxes Other Than Income
RAFs on revenue adjustments above.